
Directory 
2024 

Del Mesa Carmel  

Community Association, Inc. 

 
500 Del Mesa Drive 
Carmel, CA 93923 

 

 

This directory is intended for the sole and exclusive use of the                        

Del Mesa Carmel Community Association, Inc. and it’s members.  

Any duplication of this directory and any commercial or other use of           

this directory is expressly prohibited.  

 

DMC 2024 

Del Mesa Carmel  
Community Association, Inc. 

Illustrated by Scott & Deberra O’Brien 



DEL MESA CARMEL 

 

500 Del Mesa Drive 
Carmel, CA 93923 

delmesacarmel.org 

Clubhouse………. (831) 624-1853 

Fax………...…… (831) 624-5539 

Email ………info@delmesacarmel.org 

Guardhouse  
24 hours a day, 7 days a week 

(831) 622 - 9135 

General Manager 
Richard A. Cox 

Board of Directors 
Jim Robinson (President) 

Maryellen Eisenberg (Vice-President) 

Mike Epstein (Treasurer) 

Bryan Syverson (Secretary) 

Nancy J. Jones (Director) 

James R. Lehman (Director) 

Mick Connolly (Director) 

1 

CLUBHOUSE 

Open Daily 8:00am to 9:00pm 

Front Desk (831) 624-1853 (option 1) 

info@delmesacarmel.org 
 

General Manager 
Richard A. Cox  

rcox@delmesacarmel.org 

Administrative Coordinator 
Annie Lombardi 

amlombardi@delmesacarmel.org 

WEBMASTER 
Jesse Burke 

webmaster@delmesacarmel.org 

Finance Department 
Anthony Lombardi (Director) 

alombardi@delmesacarmel.org 

Victoria Contreras (Accounting Assistant)  

accounting@delmesacarmel.org 

Community Services Department 
Dirk Young (Director) 

facilities@delmesacarmel.org 

Jonathan Ferrera (Maintenance & Grounds Supervisor) 

maintenance@delmesacarmel.org 

2 



 

(831) 624-1853 

 

 

 

The phone extensions for each department are listed 

below: 
 

0 - Gate 

1 - Front Desk 

2 - Guest Units  

3 - Accounting (Victoria Contreras) 

4 - General Manager 

5 - Administrative Coordinator 

6 - Finance Director  

7 - Community Services Director (Dirk Young) 

8 - Woody’s at Del Mesa 

202 - Webmaster/Communications (Jesse Burke) 

EXTENSIONS 

3 

WOODY’S AT DEL MESA 

Open Wednesday - Sunday 

(Closed Monday and Tuesday) 

 

LUNCH served from 11:00am to 2:30pm 

DINNER served from 4:30pm - 7:30pm 

 

Woody’s at Del Mesa is taking all orders and 

dining related questions. 

Call the restaurant  

(831) 624-1854 

to make a reservation, or to place a pick-up 

or flying owl order. 
 

Email: hello@woodysatdelmesa.com 

 

4 



POSTAL SERVICE 

The Postal Service uses automated equipment to sort 

your mail in delivery sequence. Computers and    

sorting machines work best when addresses are in a 

standard format.  

To give you the quickest service possible, the Carmel 

Post Office asks that you use the following 

STANDARD ADDRESS FORMAT:  

Your mail is picked up from the Post Office each 

morning and sorted in our mailroom.  

The goal is to have all first-class mail  

distributed by 2pm.  
 

Daily outgoing mail service is provided for letters 

placed into the “U.S. Mail” slot under the mailroom 

pass-through window.  

Internal mail will be distributed to other Del Mesa 

residents when placed into the “Del Mesa Mail” slot. 

 

Please do not hesitate to contact the front desk 
staff should you have any questions about        

your mail service.  

Del Mesa Carmel, Inc. 

500 Del Mesa Drive 

Carmel CA 93923-9508 
 

YOUR NAME 

Unit # Del Mesa Carmel 

Carmel, CA 93923 

5 
 

GUEST UNITS 

The Del Mesa Carmel Guest Units consist of six inn-style 

rooms available for guests of Del Mesa residents.  

 Each unit has a private bath, two queen size beds,            

a refrigerator and amenities to make coffee and tea.  

More information, regarding guest unit reservations, is 

available in Appendix B of the Ground Rules.  

All reservations are made through the  

Front Desk (831) 624 - 1853 (option 1) 
 

CHECK-IN TIME: 2:00pm 

CHECK-OUT TIME: 12:00pm 

FAX SERVICES 

(831) 624 - 5539 
 RECEIVING - Please request sender to include: name, unit number        

and contact phone number on all faxes.  

Cost per page to receive: $0.50 per page 

 SENDING - Must include recipient name and fax number. 

Cost per page to send:  

local $1.00, long distance $1.50, international $3.00 

6 



 

DEL MESA WEBSITE 

We are on the web! 

delmesacarmel.org 

The Del Mesa website contains all the information and 

documents related to living in the community. 
 

 

Resident Restricted Access 

 1. In order to gain access to the website, you must first  

create an account. 

 - Go to: delmesacarmel.org and click on the “Request 

Account” box at the bottom of the home page. 

 - You will then input all your information and click 

“Submit” once finished. 

 2. You should receive an email from the website software 

Del Mesa uses called “Wix”. 

 - This email will have you set up a password for your 

account. 

 - If you do not see the email in your inbox, try      

checking your spam/junk folder (it can end up there 

sometimes). 

 3. Should you have any questions regarding the website, 

please contact the Webmaster at (831) 624-1853        

ext. 202 or email at webmaster@delmesacarmel.org 

7 
 
8 

 VISION & MISSION 

 

Del Mesa Carmel Vision  

  How are we going to be viewed in the world? 

To be an innovative aspirational community for 

the active 55+ of every generation. 

Del Mesa Carmel Mission  

 What are we going to do now and into the future? 

We seek to provide the highest level of vibrant   

living and inspire a strong sense of leadership, 

pride and responsible homeownership by providing 

ethical and fiscally responsible solutions, promot-

ing a strong sense of community, focusing on excel-

lence in amenities  and activities, and being good 

stewards of our natural environment. 



 
9 

 

Del Mesa Carmel Core Values 

• Integrity - A constant and absolute commitment to 

trust through honesty and transparency.   

• Accountability - the obligation of each of us to be 

realistic, to carry out our mission, and to achieve our 

vision, day to day and on an ongoing basis. 

• Fiscal Responsibility -  For Del Mesa Carmel 

and each community member to promote and ensure 

a strong financial foundation in order to maintain 

and invest in our shared areas, now and into the fu-

ture.  

• Community -  We seek to foster an esprit de corps 

and an enriched quality of life while strengthening 

the bonds that exist between each of us, built upon 

trust, stewardship and respect. Our goal is to build 

meaningful relationships with all those whose lives 

we touch … our neighbors, staff, guests, vendors and 

partners.  

• Environmental Sustainability - Caring for, 

optimizing and honoring the abode and our collec-

tive surroundings upon which we reside.  

• Safety -  to minimize the risk of danger. 

CORE VALUES 

10 

This directory is intended for the sole and exclusive use of the                        

Del Mesa Carmel Community Association, Inc. and its members.  

Any duplication of this directory and any commercial or other 

use of this directory is expressly prohibited.  



11 

Indexed by  

HOUSE NUMBER 

Owner - owner not occupying unit 

Resident -  non-owner occupying unit 

Resident Owner - owner occupying unit  

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Warren Wood 

Penny Wood 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

wgwood99@comcast.net 

pennyw45@yahoo.com 

PHONE (831) 624 - 3081 

Resident Owner Since 2016 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 521 - 9109 

(831) 409 - 3059 

1 

12 

2 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Hans Jordan 

Liselotte C. Rechenberg Jordan 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

hans.jordan032@gmail.com 

jordanchristine024@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 624 - 4580 

Resident Owner Since 2008 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 238 - 3421 

—— 

3 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Jai Ahn 

Kathy Ahn 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

ajais0077@gmail.com 

eunkyungahn@icloud.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2019 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 238 - 5678 

(831) 915 - 1316 

delmesacarmel.org 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 



 
 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 

 NAME Mike Sharrock 

E-MAIL shagsharrock@icloud.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2021 

CELL (831) 277 - 4387 

 

NAME Alice Blackburn 

E-MAIL draea65@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2017 

CELL —— 

13 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Louis Sanna 

Rosellen Sanna 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

l_sanna@sbcglobal.net 

carmelrose@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2023 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 224 - 5638 

(831) 224 - 0621 

4 

5 

7 

6  

NAME Janet Chapman 

E-MAIL janetchapman1922@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2023 

CELL (530) 277 - 0162 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Roberta Parkinson 

Elsa Vineberg 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

robertap@redshift.com 

—— 

PHONE (831) 620 - 1591 
Resident Owner Since 2001 

CELL —— 

9 

11 

NAME  Sandra Saunders  

E-MAIL  cabosandra@mac.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2023 

CELL (707) 260 - 9391 

10 

NAME Maureen Sheehan 

E-MAIL iannkristina@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 

 Resident Owner Since 2022 CELL (650) 464 - 6059 

NAME Susan Hammond  

E-MAIL auntsusan57@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Since 2009 
CELL (831) 238 - 4069 

8 

14 delmesacarmel.org 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 



 

12 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Rick Crow 

Cynthia Crow 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

rcrow@crowlawoffices.com 

cynthiacrow@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE (916) 392 - 9141 

Resident Owner Since 2019 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(916) 709 - 7775 

(916) 215 - 9659 

 

14 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Brian Hope 

Colleen Hope 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

brian@recoatingwest.com 

4thehopes@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2023 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(916) 316 - 2760 

(831) 878 - 6050 

13 

NAME  Brenda Bury 

E-MAIL  anjali@cruzio.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2023 
CELL  (831) 419 - 6514 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 15 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 
16 delmesacarmel.org 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 

NAME Timothy Richmond 

E-MAIL tjrleftcoast@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 293 - 8735 
Resident Owner Since 2015 

CELL (650) 240 - 6222  

15 

NAME Peter & Solepa Willrodt 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE —— 

         Owner Since 1998 

CELL (831) 747 - 4394 

16 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Dennis R. Foster 

Sallye Foster 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

—— 

fostersallye@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 626-8929 
       Resident Since 2021 

CELL —— 

16 
R 

NAME  Peggy Norris 

E-MAIL  peggyanorris2021@gmail.com 

HOME (831) 293 - 8567 
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL (831) 594 - 1112 

17 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 17 

 

NAME Lillian Eccher 

E-MAIL lilyeccher@comcast.net 

PHONE (831) 625 - 6253 
Resident Owner Since 2016 

CELL (831) 277 - 0811 

19 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 
 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 
 

HOME  

Owner Since 2024 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 
 

18 

20 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Joel Hagen 

Katherine Hagen 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

hagenj@mjc.edu 

kmhagen12@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2018 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(209) 581 - 5818 

—— 

21 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Edward Lesnick 

Merilyn Ferrara 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE (831) 250 - 7703 
Resident Owner Since 2012 

CELL (503) 358 - 5740 

 
18 delmesacarmel.org 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 
NAME Barbara Totah 

E-MAIL  —— 

PHONE —— 
Owner Since 2020 

CELL  —— 

22 

23 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Richard Stoltz 

Charlene Stoltz 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE —— 

Owner Since 2023 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 521 - 2370 

(831) 747 - 4203 

23 
R 

NAME Patricia B. Grace 

E-MAIL pbg9561@aol.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Since 2023 

CELL (831) 917 - 6624 

24 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Beulah Trist Estate 

Carolyn Trist 

E-MAIL ctrist@icloud.com 

PHONE —— 

Owner Since 1997 
CELL  (510) 387 - 6812 



 
 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 19 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 

NAME Cynthia L. Joy 

E-MAIL jumpingforjoy1@me.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2017 

CELL (408) 313 - 2448 

25 

26 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Gary Roser 

Colleen Dalton Roser 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

stinger@roznet.net 

cdalton37@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2005 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 521 - 7018 

(831) 293 - 4718  

 
NAME Rita Christiansen 

E-MAIL cphillis@suddenlink.net 

PHONE (831) 574 - 8094 
Resident Owner Since 2016 

CELL (831) 293 - 3510 

 
NAME Jean R. Boeddiker 

E-MAIL robert.e.boeddiker@icloud.com 

PHONE (831) 624 - 3242 
Resident Owner Since 1983 

CELL  —— 

27 

28 

 
20 delmesacarmel.org 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

NAME Donald F. Criley 

E-MAIL donald.criley@actian.com 

PHONE (650) 587 - 5534 
Resident Owner Since 2021 

CELL (650) 399 - 5750 

30 

29  

NAME Geoffrey (Geoff) Huenerfauth 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE ——  

Owner Since 2022 

 CELL —— 

31 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Francis M. Wright 

Yvonne P. Wright 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

franciswright@icloud.com 

yvonnepwright@icloud.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2022 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(925) 360 - 5943 

(925) 360 - 5944 

32 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Michael Epstein 

Carole Epstein 

E-MAIL mkepstein747@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2022 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(916) 802 - 4176 

(916) 390 - 2067 



 
 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 21 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

NAME  Mary Colmey-Peters 

E-MAIL marykatherine@roadrunner.com 

PHONE (831) 293 - 7566 
Resident Owner Since 2022 

CELL  (831) 574 - 9939 

 
33 

34 

NAME Michael Dougan 

E-MAIL michaeldougan1010@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2023 

CELL (415) 378 - 1106 

35 

NAME Norman H. Schroeder 

E-MAIL  normanschroeder@earthlink.net 

PHONE (831) 622 - 0409 Resident Owner Since 2001 

 CELL —— 

36 

NAME Terry Stratton 

E-MAIL tduffer@gmail.com 

PHONE ——  

Resident Owner Since 1996 

 CELL (831) 601 - 6393 

 
22 delmesacarmel.org 

    Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Abigail Janko 

Albert Janko  

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

jankoamj@me.com 

jankoabj@me.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2024 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 277 - 7391 

(831) 277 - 7390 

38 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Stuart Sargisson 

Lisa Sargisson 

E-MAIL lsargisson@yahoo.com 

PHONE (831) 624 - 3920 
Resident Owner Since 2005 

CELL  (831) 620 - 2671 

39 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Mark Vanlerberghe 

Marcia Vanlerberghe 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

markvanlerberghe@yahoo.com 

mdvanlerberghe@yahoo.com  

PHONE (831) 293 - 8889 

Resident Owner Since 2018 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(209) 531 - 4287 

—— 

37 



 
 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 23 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Sam Norris 

Colette K. Erreca - Norris 

E-MAIL samcolnorris@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE (831) 625 - 6933 

Resident Owner Since 1990 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(661) 331 - 2590 

(661) 303 - 1525 

40 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Paul S. Wolf 

Ioana S. Schipor 

E-MAIL srjwolf@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2019 

CELL (559) 250 - 9615 

42 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Bryan S. Syverson 

Rebecca S. Syverson 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

bryan4dmc@gmail.com 

docstick@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(559) 288 - 2638 

(559) 288 - 2678 

41 

 
24 delmesacarmel.org 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

James (Jim) Robinson 

Charmian (Mimi) Robinson 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

bigjro85@gmail.com 

charmian.robinson@aol.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2020 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(925) 708 - 2293 

(925) 330 - 8325 

43 

NAME  Patty Barolo 

E-MAIL  pattybarolo@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL  (650) 218 - 0441 

45 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Barbara Edler 

Jude Pollock 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

bjoy1997@comcast.net 

jppt1420@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2023 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(510) 849 - 7704 

(510) 847 - 3295 

44 

46 

NAME Anne-Marie Abadir 

E-MAIL  anne_marie_abadir@yahoo.com 

PHONE (FAX) (831) 250 - 7230 
Resident Owner Since 2018 

CELL (831) 224 - 7002 



 
 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 25 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

47  

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Horst Mieth 

Donald Reed 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

horstmieth@sbcglobal.net 

—— 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2011 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 521 - 3411 

(831) 402 - 4046 

48 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Nora Mantell 

Wes Seidel 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

noramantell@icloud.com 

wesseidel@icloud.com 

PHONE (831) 574 - 8148 

Resident Owner Since 2014 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(617) 943 - 6783 

(831) 238 - 2924 

49 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Alan Kemp 

Christine Kemp 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

merlyn0062@att.net 

—— 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2019 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 809 - 8707 

—— 

 
26 delmesacarmel.org 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 

NAME David S. Wilkinson 

E-MAIL davidswil@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 1991 

CELL (415) 308 - 4579 

51 

50 

 
NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Chuck Stees 

Gerry Stees 

E-MAIL gcstees@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2020 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(408) 317 - 8230 

(408) 529 - 4100 

52 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Bob Monsour 

Sandra Tasca 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

bob.monsour@gmail.com  

sandratasca25@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2022 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(609) 915 - 7186 

(425) 623 - 2509 



 
 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 27 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Richard Dupere 

Joy Kleber 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

rdupere@comcast.net 

ravivre@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 250 - 5129 

Resident Owner Since 2019 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(650) 288 - 2267 

(619) 519 - 2213 

53 

 

NAME  Joe & Estelle Chira 

E-MAIL chira.datastream@hotmail.com 

PHONE (831) 250 - 7941 
Resident Owner Since 2009 

CELL ——  

54 

 

NAME Dorothy Becker 

E-MAIL dotbecker@outlook.com 

PHONE (831) 624 - 3971 
Resident Owner Since 2004 

CELL —— 

55 

 NAME Jacqueline A. Dombroski 

E-MAIL jadombroski@comcast.net 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2022 

 CELL (831) 214 - 4173 

56 

NAME  Judy Levin 

E-MAIL  jslrdmph@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 250 - 5320 

Resident Owner Since 2021 
CELL (202) 360 - 5792 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

57 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Ken Harms 

Karen Harms 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE ——  

       Owner Since 1990 

 
CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(626) 487 - 4445 

(626) 487 - 4446 

NAME  Sharon Powell 

E-MAIL  mimsterstp@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 250 - 5439 

    Resident Since 2015 
CELL (831) 238 - 0789 

58 
R 

58 

 
NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Debbie Kaminskas 

Brian Kaminskas 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

debrakaminskas@comcast.net 

bskaminskas9@comcast.net 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(408) 482 - 8255 

—— 

28 delmesacarmel.org 

59 



Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 

NAME Jan Minearo 

E-MAIL jminearo@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2021 

CELL (408) 859 - 8301 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Dawson Henderson 

Sharon Galbreath 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

dawsonh@gmail.com 

sharonegalbreath@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2020 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(928) 380 - 2744 

(928) 380 - 2878 

61 

60 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Cheryl Gillette 

Edwin C. Jack Simms 

E-MAIL heatheremerald@hotmail.com 

PHONE (831) 646 - 5260 

Resident Owner Since 2015 
CELL (818) 823 - 8185 

62 

 

 

 

NAME Shirley “Sassy” Stihler 

E-MAIL  stihler@comcast.net 

PHONE (831) 574 - 8914 
Resident Owner Since 2023 

CELL (831) 601 - 7330 

63 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 29 
 

30 delmesacarmel.org 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 

NAME Monica Martinek 

E-MAIL scrapbooku@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 
 Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL  (510) 366 - 1501 

65 

64  

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Sandy Tacas 

Kasey Tacas 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

stac0615@gmail.com 

wildkrd@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(510) 928 - 4264 

(925) 787 - 9353 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Christopher Loew 

Kristen Loew 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

chris@loewco.com 

kris@loewco.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2022 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(650) 799 - 2341 

(650) 576 - 0604 

66 



 
 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 31 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

William Long 

Rebecca (Becky) Lai Long 

E-MAIL (a) 

EMAIL (b) 

blong7251@hotmail.com 

beckyannelai@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2022 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 747 - 7512 

(301) 758 - 0453 

 67 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Joan Miller 

Evan Vineberg 

E-MAIL  ev651c@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 250 - 7484 
Resident Owner Since 2011 

CELL (734) 476 - 9539 

68 

 

NAME Paula I. Beckman 

E-MAIL ione16@att.net 

PHONE (831) 626 - 8646 
Resident Owner Since 2012 

CELL (831) 594 - 4291 

 

NAME Schuster Estate 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE —— 
Owner Since 2009 

CELL —— 

69 

70 

 
32 delmesacarmel.org 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

73 

 

NAME Deborah Canepa 

E-MAIL deborah.canepa@gmail.com 

PHONE  —— 
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL (831) 238 - 2179 

 

NAME Peggy M. Adam 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE —— 
      Owner Since 2001 

CELL —— 

72 

71 

 

NAME Joan P. Reade 

E-MAIL jrreade@comcast.net 

PHONE (831) 250 - 5471 
     Resident Since 2014 

CELL (831) 241 - 4147 

72 
R 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Greg D’Ambrosio 

Sandi D’Ambrosio 

E-MAIL sld.delmesa@gmail.com 

PHONE ——  

Resident Owner Since 2023 
CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 601 - 1025 

(831) 601 - 0169  



 
 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 33 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

NAME Margaret Susan Nick 

E-MAIL susan.nick@earthlink.net  

PHONE  (831) 625 - 6254 

Resident Owner Since 1983 
CELL  —— 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Thomas P. Bohnen 

Mary A. Bohnen 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

tbohnen@redshift.com 

wedolaugh@gmail.com 

PHONE  —— 

Resident Owner Since 2022 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 601 - 6446 

(831) 601 - 1079 

 

NAME Sherri Reid 

E-MAIL sherriaire@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2006 

CELL (831) 596 - 6026 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Gilbert Converset 

Carmela Cantisani 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

gconverset1@gmail.com 

carmelasgourmet@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 250 - 5327 

Resident Owner Since 2016 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 915 - 9397 

(831) 236 - 4178 

 

74 

75 

76 

77 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

34 delmesacarmel.org 

 

NAME Fran Farina 

E-MAIL fran@farinalaw.net 

PHONE (831) 250 - 5426 
Resident Owner Since 2017 

CELL (831) 809 - 4209 

 

NAME Gordon Gluck 

E-MAIL gordongluck1@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Owner Since 2023 

CELL (760) 914 - 1446 

 

NAME Elizabeth A. Blackman 

E-MAIL e_blackman@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE (831) 250 - 7895  

Resident Owner Since 2017 

 CELL (408) 375 - 8595 

 

NAME Victoria Newcomb 

E-MAIL barvicnew@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 250 - 7171 
Resident Since 2023 

CELL —— 

79 
R 

78 

79 

80 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 35 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Nancy Laiolo 

Bruce Fogel 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

nancylaiolo@yahoo.com 

fogellander@aol.com 

PHONE  —— 

Resident Owner Since 2013 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 236 - 5843 

(925) 788 - 5908  

81 

NAME Lewis Lane Loyko 

E-MAIL  

PHONE   

       Owner Since 2023 

 CELL  

 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Gary Reibert 

Pam Reibert 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

garyr21@comcast.net 

discopamm@comcast.net 

PHONE —— 
 

     Resident Since 2022 

 
CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 682 - 4354 

(831) 261 - 0757 

82 

82 
R 

 

83 

NAME Jayne Wilsey 

E-MAIL jaynewilsey1@icloud.com 

PHONE (831) 622 - 0861 
Resident Owner Since 2011 

CELL  —— 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Allen King 

Joellen (Joey) Aymond 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

akvineyards@yahoo.com 

joellen.aymond@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2022 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 809 - 0443 

(707) 364 - 1586 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

36 delmesacarmel.org 

86 

NAME Kathy Henney 

E-MAIL khen@redshift.com 

PHONE (831) 625 - 5974 
Resident Owner Since 2021 

CELL (831) 297 - 3791 

NAME Beth Culbertson 

E-MAIL marybethculbertson@ymail.com 

PHONE (831) 250 - 7745 
Resident Owner Since 2015 

CELL —— 

85 

84 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 37 

 NAME Kathy J. Sabo 

E-MAIL kathypalmsprings@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL (530) 906 - 7515 

 NAME Diane M. Powell 

E-MAIL ctdiane@gmail.com 

PHONE —– 
Resident Owner Since 2019 

CELL (916) 943 - 5434 

89 

87 

88 

NAME  Nancy J. Jones 

E-MAIL nancyjjones@earthlink.net 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2014 

CELL  (831) 238 - 0316 

90 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Paul McGrath 

Kate McGrath 

E-MAIL  pkmcg@msn.com 

PHONE —— 

 Resident Owner Since 2023 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(518) 937 - 1774 

(518) 937 - 7727 

 

91 

NAME Patricia (Patti) Crouse 

E-MAIL pattiescows@aol.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL (661) 809 - 3534  

92 

NAME Heather Deming 

E-MAIL heatherdeming@me.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2015 

CELL (831) 206 - 1378  

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

38 delmesacarmel.org 

94 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Rolf Johnsen 

Margaret (Peggy) Johnsen 

E-MAIL  pegrolfj@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 626 - 5999 
Resident Owner Since 2001 

CELL (831) 521 - 6139  

NAME Diane E. Mayer 

E-MAIL diane4e@aol.com 

PHONE (831) 622 - 0345 
Resident Owner Since 2011 

CELL (831) 917 - 0964 

93 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 39 

95 
R 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Mihai Nadin 

Elvira Nadin 

E-MAIL  flonadin@yahoo.com 

PHONE (831) 574 - 8834 

    Resident Since 2023 
CELL —— 

NAME Richard Squires 

E-MAIL rsquires.dm@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

       Owner Since 2020 
CELL (212) 966 - 9898 

95 
 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Harvey Eisenberg 

Maryellen Eisenberg 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

eisenbergharvey@gmail.com 

myeis2014@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2016 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(917) 880 - 8661 

(917) 671 - 7220 

96 

NAME  Chip Kegley 

E-MAIL ckegrs@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

         Owner Since 2015  
CELL (925) 963 - 0900 

97 
 

 

98 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

David Ligare 

Gary Smith 

E-MAIL delmesa98@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
 

 Resident Owner Since 2018 

 
CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 402 - 2903 

(831) 402 - 2902 

97 
R 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Wes McDaniel 

Patricia McDaniel 

E-MAIL mcdon@jps.net 

PHONE (831) 293 - 8327 
Resident Since 2022 

CELL —— 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

40 delmesacarmel.org 

101 

NAME Beryl Arnot 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE —— 
     Owner Since 2015 

CELL (831) 809 - 0056 

NAME Sylvia Carroll 

E-MAIL sylveroni@icloud.com 

PHONE (831) 620 - 1837 
  Resident Owner Since 1996 

CELL (831) 293 - 3701 

99 
& 

100 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 41 

101 
R 

NAME Roland Martin 

E-MAIL rolhmar95@yahoo.com 

PHONE ——  

Resident Since 2020 

 CELL (831) 331 - 6800 

102 

NAME  Robert (Bob) Davies 

E-MAIL robertdaviesiii@gmail.com 

PHONE  (831) 250 - 5073 
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL —— 

103 

NAME  Carl Wilsey 

E-MAIL carl_wilsey@comcast.net 

PHONE (831) 620 - 1423 

Resident Owner Since 2013 
CELL (209) 602 - 5002 

 

NAME  Marguerite Clark 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE ——  

Owner Since 1992 

 CELL —— 

104 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

42 delmesacarmel.org 

NAME GoldenLuca Oake 

E-MAIL  tshirvons@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
       Owner Since 2023 

CELL —— 

105 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Cecil Jones 

Shelia Jones 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

cnjones45@gmail.com 

sheliamjones@comcast.net 

PHONE —— 

    Resident Since 2020 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(713) 857 - 3187 

(713) 857 - 9149 

105 
R 

106 

NAME Jeff Craig 

E-MAIL gfcraig106@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 620 - 1135 

Resident Owner Since 2019 
CELL (831) 402 - 6951 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 
 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 
 

PHONE  

 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 
  

107 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 43 

NAME Gordon Saunders 

E-MAIL gscarmel@comcast.net 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2009 

CELL (831) 238 - 2336 

108 

109 

NAME Corinne Whitaker 

E-MAIL giraffe@giraffe.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2017 

CELL (650) 704 - 6116 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 
 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 
 

PHONE  

 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 
 

 

110 

 

NAME  Mutsuko Williams 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE (831) 620 - 1317  

Resident Owner Since 2007 
CELL  (702) 885 - 2009 

111 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

44 delmesacarmel.org 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Bill Martin 

Miae Martin 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

william.martin66@gmail.com 

miae.martin@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 620 - 1665 

Resident Owner Since 2018 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 915 - 8921 

(831) 915 - 8022 

112 

 
NAME Ray Engel 

E-MAIL raycengel@icloud.com 

PHONE (775) 622 - 3576 

Resident Owner Since 2022 
CELL (775) 225 - 8218 

 NAME Frederick (Fred) Smith 

E-MAIL smithoceanhills@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Owner Since 2017 

CELL (760) 547 - 6710 

113 

114 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Lew Jennings 

Anneke Jennings 

E-MAIL lewjennings@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 454 - 6223 

(831) 346 - 9693 

115 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 45 

116  

NAME  Mary Munstermann - Sher 

E-MAIL mrose@saber.net 

PHONE —— Resident Owner Since 2015 

 CELL  (707) 321 - 7765 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

John McCotter 

Claudia McCotter 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

jmccotter09@gmail.com 

cmccotter10@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2010 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(480) 363 - 4172 

(831) 293 - 3391 

 

NAME  Marion Getz 

E-MAIL getz@post.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL  (415) 290 - 3779 

 

NAME  Terri Gelardi 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE (831) 624 - 1423 
Resident Owner Since 1999 

CELL (831) 236 - 1833 

118 

119 

117 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

46 delmesacarmel.org 

 NAME  Joyce Confer 

E-MAIL jangelconsulting@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
       Owner Since 2000 

CELL  (831) 920 - 7897 

120 

 NAME  Carole Champion 

E-MAIL carolchampion@msn.com 

PHONE (831) 626 - 2713 
     Resident Since 2015 

CELL  (832) 819 - 8422 

 
NAME Sue O’Brien 

E-MAIL sueeobrien@aol.com 

HOME (831) 624 - 1543 
Resident Owner Since 2004 

CELL (916) 719 - 1174 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

George Daskaloff 

Ruth Daskaloff 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

geodaskaloff@gmail.com 

rdaskaloff@gmail.com 

HOME —— 

Resident Owner Since 1988 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 238 - 9824 

(831) 353 - 4194 

122 

121 

120 
R 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 47 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Michael Perez 

Azalea Perez 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

michael.a.perez1957@gmail.com 

flowerpower_1957@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2017 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 877 - 0393 

(831) 676 - 8311 

123 

 NAME David Stihler 

E-MAIL dstihler@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2023 

CELL  (831) 334 - 4507 

 

NAME Maureen Cotton 

E-MAIL maureencotton17@gmail.com 

HOME —— 
Resident Owner Since 2015 

CELL (831) 521 - 2647 

125 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Michael P. Connolly (Mick) 

Mary C. Connolly (Sis) 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

mpconnolly47@gmail.com 

sisconnolly@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE  —— 

Resident Owner Since 2017 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 620 - 2707 

(925) 708 - 4542  

126 

124 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

48 delmesacarmel.org 

NAME Susan Pius 

E-MAIL sluziep@comcast.net 

PHONE (831) 293 - 8414 
Resident Owner Since 2010 

CELL (831) 747 - 0936 

127 

128 

NAME  Jennifer Slaughter 

E-MAIL crereso@aol.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2019 

CELL  (831) 236 - 2724 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Tom Schaal  

Marcia Carlton 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

schaalrealtyadvisors@gmail.com 

marciacarlton@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2023 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(916) 812 - 9483 

(916) 607 - 2636 

129 

NAME  Helga Zentner 

E-MAIL helgazentner@comcast.net 

PHONE (831) 455 - 8938        Owner Since 2017 
 

 CELL (831) 601 - 9406 

130 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 49 

NAME  Jeannette M. Linck 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE (831) 250 - 5819 
    Resident Since 2016 

CELL  (831) 262 - 9189 

 NAME Janet Tague 

E-MAIL janet.tague@mac.com 

PHONE (831) 250 - 5916 

Resident Owner Since 2021 
CELL —— 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Brook Temple 

Jeanne Temple 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

ashleetem@gmail.com  

—— 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2019 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 915 - 7485 

—— 

130 
R 

132 

   

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

James A. Jepson 

Rosemary N. Jepson 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

jajrnj@comcast.net 

rosemarynj@comcast.net 

PHONE (831) 293 - 8005 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(707) 320 - 3226 

(707) 328 - 9361 

133 

131 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

50 delmesacarmel.org 

 
NAME   Laura Debus 

E-MAIL   —— 

PHONE  (831) 625 - 6643 
Resident Owner Since 2019 

CELL   (408) 966 - 2195 

134 

NAME David & Naomi Terman 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE  (831) 625 - 6798 

Resident Owner Since 2022 
CELL  —— 

NAME  Rita Postas 

E-MAIL vintagelady2@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2022 

CELL (206) 550 - 6057 

 

135 

136 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Joseph MacIlvaine 

Suzan MacIlvaine 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

joemacilvaine@gmail.com 

—— 

PHONE ——  
 

Resident Owner Since 2023 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(661) 331 - 9990 

—— 

137 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 51 

 NAME Robert Shane 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE —— 
     Owner Since 2022 

CELL —— 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Jerry Gervase 

Layne Littlepage 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

jerrygervase@yahoo.com 

laynelittlepage@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

    Resident Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 917 - 1488 

(831) 601 - 3105 

 

 

NAME Elaine McDermed 

E-MAIL pbcagal@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 626 - 9462 
Resident Owner Since 1989 

CELL (831) 470 - 1516 

138 

138
R 

139 

 

NAME  Robert Kurtz 

E-MAIL  rikurtz@earthlink.net 

PHONE (831) 626 - 4157  

Resident Owner Since 2006 
CELL  (443) 786 - 2343 

140 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

52 delmesacarmel.org 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

William (Bill) Silva 

Melanie Silva 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

wnetrover@gmail.com  

mellydees1@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(760) 822 - 1029 

(619) 992 - 7635 

141 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Helsten (Trust) 

Heather Bomarito 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE (831) 624 - 3117 
Resident Owner Since 2021 

CELL (831) 484 - 5554 

 

NAME  Barbara D. Wells 

E-MAIL  lbwells22@aol.com 

PHONE (831) 624 - 3120 
Resident Owner Since 2004 

CELL  —— 

142 

143 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Hiroshi Wada 

Emi Saeki Wada 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

macgenki@me.com 

emisk21@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2019 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 596 - 2762 

(831) 574 - 9730 

144 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 53 

 

145 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Rhonda Williams 

Myles Williams 

E-MAIL rhonda@rhondaw.com 

PHONE —— 

       Owner Since 2022 
CELL —— 

 

NAME Lois Lessler 

E-MAIL lois.lessler@gmail.com 

PHONE  —— 
    Resident Since 2020 

CELL (310) 883 - 8875 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Bill Ziering 

Pam Ziering 

E-MAIL ziering@pacbell.net 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2020 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 250 - 7921 

(831) 869 - 5736 

145 
R 

146 

 

NAME  Linda Bussey 

E-MAIL  linda.bussey10@yahoo.com 

PHONE  —— 
Resident Owner Since 2019 

CELL (831) 915 - 3950 

147 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

54 delmesacarmel.org 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Norman Book 

Suzanne Dwight Book 

E-MAIL sddt@att.net 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2023 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(650) 315 - 7267 

(415) 297 - 1554 

 
NAME Judie Higgins 

E-MAIL judiehiggins@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2015 

CELL (831) 345 - 1741 

148 

149 

 

NAME Wanda Truesdell 

E-MAIL wandasuzy7@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2006 

CELL —— 

 

NAME John P. McWilliams 

E-MAIL 48forward@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL (510) 604 - 3669 

150 

151 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 55 

 NAME  Deborah W. Sharp 

E-MAIL walton121010@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 624 - 4526      

Resident Owner Since 2022 

 CELL (831) 521 - 4826 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Bob Sayre 

Lynda Sayre 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

redwoodguy1902@gmail.com 

lyndasayre@gmail.com  

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2016 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 601 - 8824 

(831) 601 - 8823 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

David Hafleigh 

Susan Hafleigh 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

dhafleigh@yahoo.com 

susanhafleigh@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
 

Resident Owner Since 2022 

 
CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(707) 210 - 5579 

(707) 337 - 4053 

152 

153 

154 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

56 delmesacarmel.org 

 
NAME Sydney T. Roussel 

E-MAIL  s.t.roussel@montereybay.com 

PHONE (831) 620 - 1211 
Resident Owner Since 2014 

CELL —— 

 NAME  Marie-France de Sibert 

E-MAIL  mfdesibert@gmail.com 

PHONE ——  

Resident Owner Since 2013 

 CELL (831) 308 - 9505 

 
NAME Cele Passin 

E-MAIL celepassin@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2016 

CELL (818) 648 - 5334 

155 

156 

157 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Garrett Harwood 

Tracy Harwood 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

gharwood@eagleshield.com 

 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2023 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(925) 577 - 1210 

 

158 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 57 

 
NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

William Freeman 

Cathleen A. Freeman 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

525k@protonmail.com 

happyseaotter42@comcast.net 

PHONE (831) 293 - 8164 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 595 - 0780 

(831) 595 - 2220 

 NAME Loren Steck 

E-MAIL lorensteck@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 626 - 3620 
      Owner Since 1996 

CELL —— 

 NAME Barbara Jones 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE —— 
     Resident Since 2009 

CELL (831) 625 - 0662 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Colburn (Colby) Jones 

Alana (Lani) Jones 

E-MAIL lanicarmel@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2022 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

—— 

(831) 601 - 4251 

160 

160 
R 

159 

161 
& 

162 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

58 delmesacarmel.org 

 
NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 
 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 
 

PHONE —— 
 

Owner Since 2024 

 
CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 
 

 
NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Mark Olsheskie 

Lisa Olsheskie 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

mark.olsheskie@comcast.net 

lisa.olsheskie@comcast.net 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2020 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(978) 430 - 3918 

(978) 430 - 3927 

 
NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

James Tasker 

Nancy Tasker 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

jamestasker16959@att.net 

jandntasker@aol.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2022 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 332 - 0289 

(209) 482 - 0209 

163 

164 

165 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 59 

 NAME Nancy Ahmann 

E-MAIL nahmann@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2017 

CELL (510) 508 - 8143 

 NAME David Reinow 

E-MAIL djreinow@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL (650) 814 - 8886 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Burton Kendall 

Mary Kay Kendall 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

—— 

marykaykendall55@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2022 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

—— 

(310) 489 - 2646 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Douglas Davenport 

Kristen Davenport 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

dougdavenporthere@gmail.com 

kristenkdavenport@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 261 - 2521 

(831) 521 - 0840 

166 

167 

168 

169 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

60 delmesacarmel.org 

 NAME Peggy Fisher 

E-MAIL pegfisher8@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2019 
CELL (858) 449 - 5222 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Frank Maguire 

Gabrielle Dentraygues 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

f-maguire@att.net 

gdentraygues@att.net 

PHONE (775) 831 - 6281 

    Owner Since 2010 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(775) 771 - 8263 

—— 

NAME Joyce E. Merritt 

E-MAIL  jemerritt14@comcast.net 

PHONE —— 
Resident Since 2020 

CELL (602) 568 - 1937 

 

171 

170 

171 
R 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

John Baker 

Kathy Baker 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

offwegothen@comcast.net 

offwegonow@comcast.net 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(808) 557 - 5701 

(724) 422 - 9449 

172 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 61 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Walter Lasota 

Susan Lasota 

E-MAIL  —— 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 877 - 0595 

(831) 877 - 0596 

 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

James M. Lord 

Jody R. Schwartz 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

docsjandj_1@yahoo.com 

lordschwartz@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE (831) 293 - 8774 

Resident Owner Since 2019 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(925) 323 - 8977 

(831) 869 - 0634 

 

NAME Helen Ference 

E-MAIL  wmnick@mac.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2000 

CELL  (831) 594 - 1450 

173 

175 

174 

176  

NAME Deanna Thomas 

E-MAIL  —— 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2023 

CELL  (805) 453 - 0517 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

62 delmesacarmel.org 

 NAME  Beverly Klinger 

E-MAIL purlbev@icloud.com 

PHONE (831) 250 - 5338 
Resident Owner Since 2014 

CELL (831) 229 - 3292 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Janet O’Donnell 

Jennifer Lytle 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

janet.odonnell@corcorangl.com 

jilhermitage@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(775) 843 - 3170 

(615) 829 - 4055 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

John Rude 

M. Suzanne Boyle (Suzy) 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

rudejc@gmail.com 

msuzanneboyle@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2018 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(626) 464 - 8503 

(626) 577 - 9352 

177 

178 

179 

 

NAME Richard (Bucky) Jackson 

E-MAIL buckyjackson@comcast.net 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2018 
CELL (707) 210 - 4571 

180 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 63 

 NAME Susan Franks 

E-MAIL skfranks@comcast.net 

PHONE (831) 293 - 8238 
Resident Owner Since 2012 

CELL (831) 578 - 1779 

 NAME Barbara Heisel 

E-MAIL bbrucegen@aol.com 

PHONE (831) 626 - 4202 
Resident Owner Since 2000 

CELL  —— 

 NAME Shawnie Tollner 

E-MAIL shawnietollner@gmail.com 

PHONE ——  
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL (831) 238 - 7373 

 

NAME Jo Ann (Jody) Hacker  

E-MAIL rj1214@att.net  

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2000 

CELL (650) 823 - 8111 

181 

182 

183 

184 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

64 delmesacarmel.org 

 NAME Sue S. Cooney 

E-MAIL catcitysue@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2022 

CELL (408) 348 - 8443 

  NAME Mary Threadgill 

E-MAIL mthread@aol.com  

PHONE (831) 624 - 8728 
Resident Owner Since 1997 

CELL (831) 905 - 8196 

 NAME  Gigi Wharton 

E-MAIL gigiwharton@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2004 

CELL  —— 

185 

186 

187 

 

NAME Nancy Miner 

E-MAIL  nminer65@gmail.com 

PHONE —– 

Owner Since 2021 
CELL  (408) 221 - 4743 

188 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 65 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Ben Miller 

Patti Miller 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

—— 

patti189carmel@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 622 - 9892 

Resident Owner Since 2008 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

—— 

(831) 869 - 6291 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Richard J. Borda 

Judith M. Borda 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

borda.carmel@gmail.com 

—— 

PHONE (831) 626 - 4435 
Resident Owner Since 2010 

CELL —— 

 

 

NAME Gary L. Unruh 

E-MAIL glunruh@aol.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2019 

CELL (805) 448 - 8563 

 

NAME  Geri Durocher 

E-MAIL  ltdurocher@comcast.net 

PHONE (831) 293 - 8642  

Resident Owner Since 2012 

  CELL (831) 224 - 3606 

189 

190 

191 

192 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

66 delmesacarmel.org 

NAME  Kate Gladney 

E-MAIL  kategladney@yahoo.com 

PHONE ——  

Resident Owner Since 2019 
CELL  (831) 238 - 3444 

  NAME Richard Gillian 

E-MAIL hurricanehouse@aol.com 

PHONE —— 
     Owner Since 2022 

CELL (831) 236 - 0790 

194 

  

NAME Joanne L. Anderson 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE (831) 624 - 2916 
Resident Owner Since 1989 

CELL (831) 238 - 6574 

 

NAME Thomas Christopher Clark  

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE (831) 625 - 0269 
        Owner Since 1994 

CELL —— 

195 

196 

193 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 67 

NAME  Miriam Moyer 

E-MAIL miriammoyer@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
     Resident Since 2022 

CELL  (831) 331 - 8601 

 

 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

 

 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 
 

PHONE  

Owner Since 2024 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 
 

NAME  Laurel Hinton 

E-MAIL  —— 

PHONE ——  

      Owner Since 2016 
CELL  —— 

 NAME Jerry Steinbach 

E-MAIL jerrysteinbach@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

   Resident Since 2023 
CELL (831) 595 - 0004 

198 

198 
R 

196 
R 

197 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

68 delmesacarmel.org 

 
NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 
 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 
 

PHONE  

Resident Owner Since 2024 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 
 

 
NAME Irene Whitney 

E-MAIL iwhit1@comcast.net  

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2017 

CELL (503) 307 - 3242 

200 

 NAME  Lenora Salomon 

E-MAIL  lsalo2000@yahoo.com  

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL (541) 408 - 7146 

  

NAME Lauren Armstrong 

E-MAIL luluhu@aol.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2018 

CELL  (510) 548 - 4868 

201 

202 

199 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 69 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Nancy Nichols 

Michael Green 

E-MAIL mikeandnancy@ntlworld.com 

PHONE (831) 624 - 4040 

Resident Owner Since 1993 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

 —— 

(831) 884 - 4138 

 

 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Rod Hall 

Judith Hall 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

hrhhall@yahoo.com 

judithyhall@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(415) 724 - 9491 

(650) 400 - 8190 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Kenneth Defiebre 

Lorna Defiebre 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

ken@ksdgroup.com 

defiebre@pacbell.net 

PHONE (925) 837 - 1686 

     Owner Since 1996 
CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(925) 487 - 4752 

(925) 989 - 2702 

203 

205 

204 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

70 delmesacarmel.org 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

David Howar 

Katherine Keller 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

dwhowar@gmail.com 

—— 

PHONE —— 

    Resident Since 2020 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(415) 310 - 2584 

—— 

205 
R 

 
NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

David V. Lamm 

Leslie J. Lamm 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

dvlamm@sbcglobal.net 

ljlamm@att.net 

PHONE (831) 574 - 8592 
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL  —— 

 
NAME Gloria Marcus 

E-MAIL glomarcus@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL (312) 246 - 0663 

208 

207 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Douglas Garcia 

Madeline Garcia 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

da94107@gmail.com 

onlun@aol.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2020 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(415) 994 - 1820 

(415) 994 - 1819 

 

206 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 71 

 
NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

John Draper 

Alison Draper 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

jwdraper43@gmail.com 

alisonadraper@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2018 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(650) 483 - 7187 

(650) 483 - 7082 

209 

  NAME Janneke (“Yanika”) Hoogland 

E-MAIL jannekecello@yahoo.com 

PHONE ——  

Resident Owner Since 2013 

 CELL (831) 202 - 2362 

 NAME Helen J. Shyvers 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE (831) 250 - 5018 
Resident Owner Since 2018 

CELL —— 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Richard (Dick) Burns 

Judith (Judi) Burns 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

ofburns@aol.com 

—— 

PHONE (831) 626 - 0400 

Resident Owner Since 2006 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 402 - 0901 

—— 

210 

212 

211 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

72 delmesacarmel.org 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Henry Schacht 

Andree Schacht 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

henryjschacht@yahoo.com 

andreemschacht@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2003 

CELL  (925) 837 - 8719 

 

 
NAME Ellen Ryan 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE (831) 293 - 8106 
Resident Owner Since 2013 

CELL —— 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

James Lehman 

Sue Lehman 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

lehman1943@gmail.com 

hikersue42@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2018 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 332 - 9614 

(831) 682 - 7835 

 
NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Wayne Cunningham 

Michelle Cunningham 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

wayno39@comcast.net 

—— 

PHONE ——  

Resident Owner Since 2023 
CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(916) 835 - 1828 

—— 

213 

214 

215 

216 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 73 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Philip Duterme 

Francoise Duterme 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

pduterme@gmail.com 

—— 

PHONE (713) 664 - 5202  

Resident Owner Since 2022 
CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(713) 240 - 3750 

—— 

  
NAME  John Kenney 

E-MAIL   artsielynn@gmail.com 

PHONE ——  

Resident Owner Since 2006 
CELL  (727) 457 - 3621 

217 

218 

 NAME Patricia Hammond 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 1996 

CELL (831) 620 - 1268 

 NAME  Kate Porter Breuleux 

E-MAIL kbreuleux@redshift.com 

PHONE (831) 649 - 3497 

       Owner Since 1997 
CELL (831) 549 - 2744 

219 

220 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

74 delmesacarmel.org 

 NAME  Laurie McNamara 

E-MAIL laurie4777@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 620 - 1419 
      Resident Since 2013 

CELL —— 

NAME Francesca Coleman 

E-MAIL  —— 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2022 

CELL  (310) 418 - 9917 

 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Roger D. Bolgard 

Susan Bolgard 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

rbolgard@redshift.com 

susanbolgard@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 624 - 0913 

Resident Owner Since 2022 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 620 - 2755 

(831) 620 - 2756 

 NAME  Karen Wilkinson 

E-MAIL klecy10@me.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2023 

CELL (831) 264 - 3825 

221 

222 

220 
R 

223 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 75 

 NAME Jane Linden 

E-MAIL janeieelinden@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 250 - 7455 
Resident Owner Since 2017 

 CELL (831) 277 - 7909 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Dave Olsen 

Katie Olsen 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

daveolsenatwork@hotmail.com 

m2kmom@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2020 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(775) 350 - 5818 

(775) 350 - 9106 

 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Kevin Boggs 

Annette Boggs 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

kboggs.realtor@gmail.com 

annetteboggsrealtor@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2023 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 601 - 1076 

(831) 601 - 5800 

224 

225 

226 

 
NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Richard Tette 

Pamela Tette 

E-MAIL tette3@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE (831) 574 - 8935 
Resident Owner Since 2017 

CELL —— 

227 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

76 delmesacarmel.org 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

John Richter 

Joan Richter 

E-MAIL jnjr5@att.net 

PHONE (831) 622 - 9853 

Resident Owner Since 2012 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 238 - 8674 

(831) 717 - 7303 

228 

 NAME Gloria Gustafson 

E-MAIL gloriagustafson7@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2002 

CELL (831) 238 - 7317 

 NAME Carmen Black 

E-MAIL  carmrosa@comcast.net 

PHONE —— 

    Resident Since 2023 
CELL  (707) 695 - 3338 

 NAME Cynthia Tiechner 

E-MAIL ctiechner@yahoo.com 

PHONE ——  

Resident Owner Since 1980 

 CELL (831) 277 - 6376 

230 

229 

231 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 77 

 

NAME Kenneth Freel 

E-MAIL ath.pv@gmail.com 

PHONE  ——  

Resident Owner Since 2010 

 CELL (831) 915 - 1591 

 NAME Bruce L. Brown 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE ——  

Resident Owner Since 2013 
CELL  —– 

  NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Blynn L. Shideler 

Irene A. von Reitzenstein 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

blynnshiedlermd@me.com 

irene_von_reitzenstein@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2019 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(425) 802 - 5145 

(831) 402 - 0204 

232 

233 

234 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Fox Fiorentino 

Ga’Brie’lle Fiorentino 

E-MAIL drfiorentino@integrativephysicians.org 

PHONE —— 
     Owner Since 2022 

CELL  (831) 626 - 6565 

 
235 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

78 delmesacarmel.org 

 

NAME Toby Rowland Jones 

E-MAIL toby@tobyvision.com 

PHONE (831) 869 - 1341  

     Resident Since 2022 
CELL  —— 

235 
R 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Jeff Wolpert 

Janis Wolpert 

E-MAIL jwolpert@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE (831) 250 - 5057 

Resident Owner Since 2018 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(559) 779 - 4912 

(559) 250 - 2836 

 
NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

M. Stephen Jones 

Donna M. Jones 

E-MAIL sjonescpa@yahoo.com 

PHONE (209) 386 - 0511 

Resident Owner Since 2020 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(209) 769 - 7859 

(209) 756 - 3723 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Carl Mitchell 

Beverly Mitchell 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

dcarlmitch@gmail.com 

chezbeverly@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 293 - 8368 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(720) 579 - 6863 

(760) 990 - 3066 

 

236 

237 

238 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 79 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Diane Janssen 

Frank Lunding 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

diane.jp@me.com 

—— 

PHONE —— 
 

Resident Owner Since 2012 

 
CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 229 - 0081 

—— 

 
NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

John R. Brown 

Susan Lynne Brown 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

jrb1457@comcast.net 

susanlynnebrown1457@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2020 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(610) 888 - 8713 

(610) 405 - 5242 

 
NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Brad Gebert 

Mimi Gebert 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

bgebert47@gmail.com 

—— 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2017 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 210 - 8770 

—— 

239 

240 

241 

 

  

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Rudy Paladini 

Marlene Paladini 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE (209) 726 - 4934 

Resident Owner Since 2019 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(209) 617 - 2568  

(209) 617 - 2976 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

80 delmesacarmel.org 

242 

243 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Cynthia Goodman 

Larry Shapiro 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

2cyngood@sbcglobal.net 

lnsea@me.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2023 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(209) 403 - 2476 

(207) 650 - 8016 

244 

NAME Lillian Eccher 

E-MAIL lilyeccher@comcast.net 

PHONE (831) 625 - 6253 
      Owner Since 1989 

CELL (831) 277 - 0811 

244 
R 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 
 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 
 

PHONE  

      CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 
 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 81 

NAME Steve Henrikson 

E-MAIL henrikson1@gmail.com  

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2014 

CELL (415) 309 - 9104 

245 

NAME Jacquelyn Haag 

E-MAIL jacquejsh@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 626 - 1012 
Resident Owner Since 2004 

CELL —— 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Joe Monza 

Sandy Monza 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

joemonza@sbcglobal.net 

sandymonza@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE (831) 625 - 0238 

Resident Owner Since 2018 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 620 - 2615 

(831) 402 - 6676  

247 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Dale Jurich 

Natasa Jurich 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

djurich@comcast.com 

natasajurich@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(408) 892-5399 

(408) 892-1591 

246 

248 

 

NAME June Valentino Pitkoff 

E-MAIL hpitkoff@aol.com 

PHONE (831) 622 - 0786 
Resident Owner Since 2000 

CELL —— 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

250  

NAME  Mary Vargas 

E-MAIL  mmhighlands@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE (831) 625 - 5072 
Resident Owner Since 2013 

CELL (831) 277 - 9810 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Norman Parris 

June M. Parris 

E-MAIL n.parris@comcast.net 

PHONE (831) 625 - 1532 

Resident Owner Since 2004 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(650) 743 - 5029 

—— 

251 

252 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Joe Gregory 

Susan Gregory 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

 jgregory130@yahoo.com 

sgregory82@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(404) 788-3958 

(404) 788-3960 

82 delmesacarmel.org 

249 



Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Roderick Gale Patrick 

Judith Patrick 

E-MAIL jpatrick2@me.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2012 

CELL  (559) 284 - 3435 

 253 

 NAME Martha Crewe 

E-MAIL marthacrewe@att.net 

PHONE (831) 626 - 4693 
Resident Owner Since 2010 

CELL  —— 

 NAME Sam Harrison 

E-MAIL sam@samfilm.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2007 

CELL (831) 333 - 6421 

NAME Paula Higgins 

E-MAIL paulajhiggins@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE (831) 574 - 8620 
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL (202) 615 - 8847 

 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 83 

254 

256 

255 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

84 delmesacarmel.org 

 NAME  Mervin Sutton 

E-MAIL  whiterock22@icloud.com 

PHONE (831) 293 - 8275 
Resident Owner Since 2021 

CELL  (831) 277 - 4734 

NAME Diane Blumenthal 

E-MAIL dianesblumenthal@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 622 - 3060 
Resident Owner Since 2018 

CELL  —— 

 

 NAME Richard Squires 

E-MAIL rsquires.dm@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2016 

CELL (212) 966 - 9898 

259 

260 

258 

NAME  Patricia Anderson 

E-MAIL  —— 

PHONE (831) 624 - 9754 
      Owner Since 2012 

CELL  —— 

257 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 85 

 
NAME Rebecca Tweten 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2023 

CELL —— 

NAME David Walters 

E-MAIL dwwlaw@comcast.net 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2012 

CELL (415) 713 - 7670 

 

 
NAME Werner Kammer 

E-MAIL  —— 

PHONE (831) 624 - 0665 
Resident Owner Since 2002 

CELL (831) 521 - 7514 

NAME Dieter Stoeckel 

E-MAIL dstoeckel@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 250 - 5530 
Resident Owner Since 2012 

CELL (831) 592 - 5632 

 

261 

262 

263 

264 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

86 delmesacarmel.org 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Thomas Kornei 

Sally Evans 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

tk44@calalum.org 

—— 

PHONE (831) 624 - 4444 

Resident Owner Since 1997 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(408) 390 - 8044 

(650) 619 - 9642 

 

  
NAME  Ethan Russell 

E-MAIL  —— 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2022 

CELL —— 

265 

266 

NAME  Audrey P. Wiel 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE (831) 626 - 8438 

Resident Owner Since 1995 
CELL (831) 620 - 2995 

 
267 

268 

NAME Diane Norrby 

E-MAIL dnorrby2@comcast.net 

PHONE (831) 659 - 3284 
Resident Owner Since 2020 

CELL (831) 809 - 2660 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 87 

NAME Sylvie Reynolds 

E-MAIL sylvie.reynolds@att.net 

PHONE (831) 574 - 8385 
Resident Owner Since 2018 

CELL (831) 293 - 3428 

 

 
NAME Donna Johnston 

E-MAIL johnstonsx2@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE (831) 622 - 0732 
Resident Owner Since 2004 

CELL  —— 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

David Fuller 

Arlene Fuller 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

dmfuller@aol.com 

—— 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(503) 789 - 7368 

—— 

NAME Barbara Ford 

E-MAIL newbabs@comcast.net 

PHONE (831) 250 - 7457  

Resident Owner Since 2016 
CELL —— 

 

269 

270 

271 

272 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

88 delmesacarmel.org 

 NAME Ann Richardson 

E-MAIL  bonniedick27@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2011 

CELL  (240) 994 - 6031 

  NAME  Jerry (Goose) Gosland 

E-MAIL  jjgoose7@sbcglobal.net 

PHONE ——  

Resident Owner Since 2015 
CELL (408) 219 - 1705 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Russell Watkins 

Maura Schwartz 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

rw@rwient.com 

maura@rwient.com 

PHONE (831) 574 - 8089  

Resident Owner Since 2022 
CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 521 - 8648 

(831) 915 - 5121 

 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Khosrow Roy Hifai 

Minoo Zarin 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

rhifai@hotmail.com 

minoozarin7@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2020 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(408) 561 - 5186 

(650) 619 - 7818 

273 

274 

275 

276 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 89 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Fred Friedlander 

Leta Friedlander 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

fredirwin75@live.com 

—— 

PHONE (831) 250 - 5674 
Resident Owner Since 2017 

CELL  —— 

 

 
NAME Judith Laumann 

E-MAIL judy.laumann@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2015 

CELL (805) 795 - 0290 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Stephen Hanson 

Carlyne Goodwin - Hanson 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

shanson68@gmail.com 

carlyne39@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2019 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 277 - 6412 

(831) 277 - 6411 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Fox Fiorentino 

Ga’Brie’lle Fiorentino 

E-MAIL drfiorentino@integrativephysicians.org 

PHONE ——  

      Owner Since 2007 
CELL (831) 625 - 2651 

 

277 

280 

279 

278 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

90 delmesacarmel.org 

NAME Edwin Lee 

E-MAIL edwinlee@alum.mit.edu 

PHONE —— 
    Resident Since 2014 

CELL (831) 521 - 2520 

 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 
 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 
 

PHONE  

Resident Owner Since 2015 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 
 

  NAME  Judith Mick 

E-MAIL  jmick3000@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 250 - 7806  

Resident Owner Since 2016 
CELL —— 

NAME Francine (Fran) Morris 

E-MAIL fmreader55@gmail.com 

PHONE (831) 574 - 8936 

Resident Owner Since 2023 
CELL —— 

 

280 
R 

281 

282 

283 



 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 91 

 NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Richard Hartman 

Pauline Hartman 

E-MAIL beardancemt@yahoo.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2022 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(303) 884 - 8416 

(303) 898 - 0088 

NAME  Joanna Champoux 

E-MAIL  friendjoanna1@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 
CELL  (760) 567-8897 

 

 NAME  Dennis G. VanMiddlesworth 

E-MAIL —— 

PHONE —— 
Resident Owner Since 2001 

CELL  (831) 277 - 3070 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

William Langan 

Paula Langan 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

—— 

paula@california-dressage.org 

PHONE —— 

Resident Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 915-6559 

(831) 915-6560 

284 

285 

286 

287 

 

Del Mesa Carmel  Community Association, Inc. 

92 delmesacarmel.org 

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Kevin Boggs 

Annette Boggs 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

kboggs.realtor@gmail.com 

annetteboggsrealtor@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

Owner Since 2021 CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(831) 601 - 1076 

(831) 601 - 5800  

  

NAME (a) 

NAME (b) 

Melvin (Mel) Remba 

Diana Remba 

E-MAIL (a) 

E-MAIL (b) 

drremba@gmail.com 

—— 

PHONE  ——  

Resident Owner Since 2022 
CELL (a) 

CELL (b) 

(323) 804 - 9977 

—— 

  

289 

288 

NAME Kenneth R. Dombroski 

E-MAIL ken.dombroski@gmail.com 

PHONE —— 

     Resident Since 2023      
CELL (831) 915 - 1232 

  

288 
R 



 

 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 93 

NOTES 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
94 delmesacarmel.org 

NOTES 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

NOTES 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 95 

This directory is intended for the sole and exclusive use of the                        

Del Mesa Carmel Community Association, Inc. and it’s members.  

Any duplication of this directory and any commercial or other use of           

this directory is expressly prohibited.  

96  



Indexed by  

LAST NAME 

  97 
 

A 

B 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Abadir, Anne-Marie ……………………………… 46 

Adam, Peggy M. ………………………………….. 72 

Ahmann, Nancy ………………………………….. 166 

Ahn, Jai & Kathy ………………………………... 3 

Anderson, Patricia…………..……………………. 257 

Anderson, Joanne L. ………………………….….. 195 

Armstrong, Lauren ……………………………….. 202 

Arnot, Beryl  …………..…………….…………… 101 

Aymond, Joellen (Joey)…………………………... 84 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Baker, John & Kathy ………………..…………… 172 

Barolo, Patty………...…………………………….. 44 

Becker, Dorothy ………………………………...… 55 

Beckman, Paula …………………………………… 69 

Black, Carmen………...…………………………… 230 

Blackburn, Alice ……...…………………..………. 5 

Blackman, Elizabeth A. …………………………... 80 

Blumenthal, Diane ………………………………... 259 

Boeddiker, Jean R…………………………………. 28 

Boggs, Kevin & Annette .…………………………. 226 & 288 

98 delmesacarmel.org 



 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Bohnen, Thomas P. & Mary A……………………….. 75 

Bolgard, Roger D. & Susan….……………………….. 222 

Bomarito, Heather……………………………………. 142 

Book, Norman & Suzanne Dwight…………………… 148 

Borda, Richard J. & Judith M. ..…..………………… 190 

Boyle, M. Suzanne (Suzy)…………………………….. 179 

Breuleux, Kate Porter  ….…..……………………….. 220 

Brown, Bruce L. …...…………………………………. 233 

Brown, John R. & Susan Lynne……..………………. 240 

Burns, Richard (Dick) & Judith (Judi) ……………... 212 

Bury, Brenda………………………………………….. 13 

Bussey, Linda ………………………………………… 147 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 99 

C 
RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Canepa, Deborah  …………………………………….. 71 

Cantisani, Carmela …………………………………… 77 

Carlton, Marcia……………………………………….. 129 

Carroll, Sylvia ………………………………………... 99 & 100 

Champion, Carole …………………………………….. 120R 

Champoux, Joanna…………………………………… 285 

Chapman, Janet………………………………………. 6 

Chira, Joe & Estelle…………………….…………….. 54 

Christiansen, Rita …...……………………………….. 27 

Clark, Marguerite …………………………………….. 104 

 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Clark, Thomas Christopher ……………………… 196 

Coleman, Francesca……………………………… 221 

Colmey-Peters, Mary……………………………… 33 

Confer, Joyce D. ………………………………….. 120 

Connolly, Michael (Mick) & Mary (Sis)…………... 126 

Converset, Gilbert……………...…………………. 77 

Cooney, Sue S……………………………………... 185 

Cotton, Maureen ………………………………….. 125 

Craig, Jeff ……………………………..………….. 106 

Crewe, Martha ……………………………………. 254 

Criley, Donald F…………………………………... 30 

Crouse, Patricia (Patti)…………………………… 91 

Crow, Rick & Cynthia…....……………………….. 12 

Culbertson, Beth ………………………………….. 85 

Cunningham, Wayne & Michelle ………………… 216 

100 delmesacarmel.org 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

D’Ambrosio, Greg & Sandi……………………….. 73 

Daskaloff, George & Ruth…………………........... 122 

Davenport, Douglas & Kristen…………………… 169 

Davies, Robert (Bob)….……...………….……….. 102 

de Sibert, Marie-France…...………..………………. 156 

Debus, Laura ……………………………..………. 134 

Defiebre, Kenneth ………………………………... 205 

Deming, Heather…....…………………….………. 92 

Dentraygues, Gabrielle……………………………. 171 

Dombroski, Jacqueline A…………………………. 56 

D 



 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Dombroski, Kenneth R……………………………….. 288R 

Dougan, Michael………………………………………. 34 

Draper, John & Alison ..………..…………………….. 209 

Dupere, Richard....……………………………………. 53 

Durocher, Geri …………………..…………………….. 192 

Duterme, Philip & Francois…………………………... 217 

E 
RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Eccher, Lillian …………………………………………. 18 & 244 

Edler, Barbara…………………………………………. 45 

Eisenberg, Harvey & Maryellen ..…………………….. 96 

Engel, Ray……………………………………………… 113 

Epstein, Michael & Carole……………………………... 32 

Erreca-Norris, Colette K..……………………...……… 40 

Evans, Sally ……………………………….……….….. 265 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 101 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Farina, Fran …………………………………………… 78 

Ference, Helen …………………………………........... 175 

Ferrara, Merilyn ...…………………………………….. 21 

Fiorentino, Fox & Ga’Brie’lle…………………………. 235, 280 

Fisher, Peggy ………………………………………….. 170 

Fogel, Bruce……………………………………………. 81 

Ford, Barbara………………………………………….. 272 

Foster, Dennis R. & Sallye……………………………. 16R 

F 

 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Franks, Susan…………………………………….. 181 

Freel, Kenneth …………………………………… 232 

Freeman, William & Cathleen A…………………. 159 

Friedlander, Fred & Leta ………………………… 277 

Fuller, David & Arlene ………………………...… 271 

G 
RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Galbreath, Sharon …………………………..…….. 61 

Garcia, Douglas & Madeline ……………..……….. 206 

Gebert, Brad & Mimi ...…………..…………..…… 241 

Gelardi, Terri ………………………………..…….. 119 

Gervase, Jerry ……………………………..……… 138R 

Getz, Marion…..………………..…………..……… 118 

Gillette, Cheryl.……………………………..……… 62 

Gillian, Richard……………………………………. 194 

Gladney, Kathleen ………………………………… 193 

Gluck , Gordon...…………………………………… 79 

Goodman, Cynthia…………………………………. 243 

Goodwin - Hanson, Carlyne …………...…...……... 279 

Gosland, Jerry (Goose) ………………….……...…. 274 

102 delmesacarmel.org 



 

H 
RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Haag, Jacquelyn …………………………………..…. 246 

Hacker, Jo Ann (Jody)…..…………………………… 184 

Hafleigh, David & Susan……………………………... 154 

Hagen, Joel & Katherine ..………………………..…. 20 

Hall, Rod & Judith…………………………………… 204 

Hammond, Patricia ………………………..………… 219 

Hammond, Susan……………………………………... 8 

Hanson, Stephen …………………………...………… 279 

Harms, Ken …………………………………..………. 58 

Harrison, Sam ………………………………..………. 255 

Hartman, Richard & Pauline………………………… 284 

Harwood, Garrett & Tracy…………………………… 158 

Heisel, Barbara……………………………………….. 182 

Helsten Trust………………………………………….. 142 

Henderson, Dawson…………………………………... 61 

Henney, Kathy……………………………………….. 86 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 103 

Grace, Patricia B….……………………………….. 23R 

Green, Michael...…………………………………… 203 

Gregory, Joe & Susan…..………………………….. 252 

Gustafson, Gloria ………………………………….. 229 

 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Henrikson, Steve ……………………………...…… 245 

Hifai, Khosrow Roy………………………………... 276 

Higgins, Judie ……………………………………… 149 

Higgins, Paula ………………………………….….. 256 

Hinton, Laurel……………………………………... 198 

Hoogland, Janneke (“Yanika”)……..…………….. 210 

Hope, Brian & Colleen……………………………... 14 

Howar, David ……………………………...………. 205R 

Huenerfauth, Geoffrey (Geoff)…….………..……... 29 

J 
RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Jackson, Richard (Bucky) ………………...……... 180 

Janko, Abigail & Albert…………………………... 37 

Janssen, Diane ……………………...………….…. 239 

Jennings, Lew & Anneke…………………………. 115 

Jepson, James A. & Rosemary N……...…….…… 133 

Johnsen, Rolf & Margaret (Peggy) ………….….. 94 

Johnston, Donna………………………………….. 270 

Jones, Barbara ..………………………………….. 160R 

Jones, Cecil & Shelia.………………………..……. 105R 

Jones, Colburn (Colby) & Alana (Lani)………….. 161&162 

104 delmesacarmel.org 



 

Jones, M. Stephen & Donna M.……..…….................. 237 

Jones, Nancy J..…………..………………...…..…….. 90 

Jordan, Hans & Liselotte C. Rechenberg………..…… 2 

Joy, Cynthia L....………………………..…...……..… 25 

Jurich, Dale & Natasa………………………………... 248 

K 
RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Kaminskas, Debbie & Brian………………………… 59 

Kammer, Werner ………..……………………..…… 263 

Kegley, Chip …………………..…………………….. 97 

Keller, Katherine ……..………..…………………… 205R 

Kemp, Alan  & Christine ………..….……………….. 49 

Kendall, Burton & Mary Kay……………………….. 168 

Kenney, John ………………………..………………. 218 

King, Allen…………………………………………… 84 

Kleber, Joy ………………...………………………… 53 

Klinger, Beverly ……...……………...…………….... 177 

Kornei, Thomas ………………………......……..….. 265 

Kurtz, Robert ……...……………………………...… 140 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 105 
 

L 
RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Laiolo, Nancy ……………………………………… 81 

Lamm, David V. & Leslie J. ..…………………..… 207 

Langan, William & Paula…………………………. 287 

Lasota, Walt & Susan……………………………… 173 

Laumann, Judith ………………………………….. 278 

Lee, Edwin…………….…………………………… 280R 

Lehman, James & Sue..……………………………. 215 

Lesnick, Edward ………………………….……….. 21 

Lessler, Lois ……………………………………….. 145R 

Levin, Judy………………………………………… 57 

Ligare, David ……………………………………… 98 

Linck, Jeannette…...…………………….………… 130R 

Linden, Jane ………………………………………. 224 

Littlepage, Layne ……….………………………… 138R 

Loew, Christopher & Kristen……………………… 66 

Long, William & Rebecca (Becky) Lai.…………... 67 

Lord, James M..………..…………………………... 174 

Loyko, Lewis Lane………………………………… 82 

Lunding, Frank……………………………………. 239 

Lytle, Jennifer……………………………………... 178 

106 delmesacarmel.org 



 

M 
RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

MacIlvaine, Joseph & Suzan………………………….. 137 

Maguire, Frank ……………………………………….. 171 

Mantell, Nora …………………………………………. 48 

Marcus, Gloria ……………………………….……….. 208 

Martin, Bill & Miae………………………….………… 112 

Martin, Roland ……………………………………….. 101R 

Martinek, Monica …………………………………….. 65 

Mayer, Diane E. ………………………………………. 93 

McCotter, John & Claudia …………………..……….. 117 

McDaniel, Wes & Patricia…………………………….. 97R 

McDermed, Elaine ……………………………………. 139 

McGrath, Paul & Kate.……….……………….……… 89 

McNamara, Laurie ……………………………………. 220R 

McWilliams, John P.…………………………..……… 151 

Merritt, Joyce E..……………………………………… 171R 

Mick, Judith ………………………………………….. 282 

Mieth, Horst…………………………………………... 47 

Miller, Ben & Patti ..……………………..….………... 189 

Miller, Joan ………………………….………………... 68 

Minearo, Jan…………………………………………… 60 

Miner, Nancy……..…………………………………… 188 

Mitchell, Carl & Beverly………………………………. 238 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 107 
 

 
RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Nadin, Mihai & Elvira…………………………… 95R 

Newcomb, Victoria………………………………. 79R 

Nichols, Nancy ….….……….…………………... 203 

Nick, Margaret Susan ..…………………………. 74 

Norrby, Diane ……………..…...…….…………. 268 

Norris, Peggy …….…………..……...……….…. 17 

Norris, Sam …………………….……….……….. 40 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Monsour, Robert (Bob)…………………………... 50 

Monza, Joe & Sandy …...……………………...… 247 

Morris, Francine (Fran)…..……………………… 283 

Moyer, Miriam……………………………………. 196R 

Munstermann - Sher, Mary ……...…………....… 116 

 
RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Oake, GoldenLuca………………………………. 105 

O’Brien, Sue …………………………………..… 121 

O’Donnell, Janet………………………………… 178 

Olsen, Dave & Katie………………………..…… 225 

Olsheskie, Mark & Lisa ...……..……...………… 164 

108 delmesacarmel.org 

N 

O 



 

P 
RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Paladini, Rudy & Marlene ….….…………...……… 242 

Parkinson, Roberta .……………………..…………. 9 

Parris, Norman & June M. ….……...…………… 251 

Passin, Cele .…………………………………………. 157 

Patrick, Roderick Gale & Judith……....……...…… 253 

Perez, Michael & Azalea .………………....…...……. 123 

Pitkoff, June Valentino .……………………………. 249 

Pius, Susan .……………………………………......... 127 

Pollock, Jude……………….………………………... 45 

Postas, Rita………………………………………….. 136 

Powell, Diane M…...………………………………… 88 

Powell, Sharon .………………………………...… 58R 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 109 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Reade, Joan P……………………………………….. 72R 

Reed, Donald………………………………………… 47 

Reibert, Pamela & Gary.……………………..……... 82R 

Reid, Sherri………………………………………….. 76 

Reinow, David ………………………………….…... 167 

Remba, Melvin (Mel) & Diana……………………… 289 

Reynolds, Sylvie…………. …………………….…... 269 

Richardson, Ann…………………………………….. 273 

Richmond, Timothy………………………………… 15 

R 

P 

 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Richter, Joan & John………………...…………... 228 

Robinson, James (Jim) & Charmian (Mimi)….…. 43 

Roser, Gary & Colleen Dalton …..……………….. 26 

Roussel, Sydney T. ..……………………………… 155 

Rowland Jones, Toby…………………………….. 235R 

Rude, John ……………………………………….. 179 

Russell, Ethan…………………………………….. 266 

Ryan, Ellen……………………………………….. 214 

S 

110 delmesacarmel.org 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Sabo, Kathy J...……………………………..……. 87 

Salomon, Lenora .……………………...….……… 201 

Sanna, Louis & Rosellen………………………….. 4 

Sargisson, Stuart & Lisa………………………….. 38 

Saunders, Gordon……………………………........ 108 

Saunders, Sandra…………………………………. 11 

Sayre, Bob & Lynda………………………………. 153 

Schaal, Tom…..…………………………………… 129 

Schacht, Henry & Andree ……….……………….. 213 

Schipor, Ioana …………………………………… 41 

Schroeder, Norman H…………….……….……… 35 

Schuster Estate...….………………….…………... 70 

Schwartz, Jody R…………………………………. 174 



 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Schwartz, Maura…………………………………… 275 

Seidel, Wes ……………………………………….… 48 

Shane, Robert..…………………………………….. 138 

Shapiro, Larry……………………………………… 243 

Sharp, Deborah W. …………………….……….…. 152 

Sharrock, Mike …………………………………..… 7 

Sheehan, Maureen………………………………….. 10 

Shideler, Blynn L…………………………………... 234 

Shyvers, Helen J. ..………………………………… 211 

Silva, William (Bill) & Melanie……………….….... 141 

Simms, Edwin C. Jack……......…….……….…….. 62 

Slaughter, Jennifer…………………………………. 128 

Smith, Frederick (Fred) ….……….…..…………... 114 

Smith, Gary…………….….……………..………… 98 

Squires, Richard …………….………….………….. 95 & 260 

Steck, Loren  ………………...……….……..……... 160 

Stees, Chuck & Gerry.…....……………...…………. 52 

Steinbach, Jerry……………………………………. 198R 

Stihler, David………………………………………. 124 

Stihler, Shirley “Sassy”.…………………………… 63 

Stoeckel, Dieter ……………..……………...……… 264 

Stoltz, Richard & Charlene………………………… 23 

Stratton, Terry. …………………………..………... 36 

Sutton, Mervin……………………………………... 258 

Syverson, Bryan S. & Rebecca S…………………... 42 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 111 
 

T RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Tacas, Sandy & Kasey………………………… 64 

Tague, Janet…………………………………… 131 

Tasca, Sandra………………………………….. 50 

Tasker, James & Nancy...…………………….. 165 

Temple, Brook & Jeanne …………...…..……. 132 

Terman, David & Naomi……………………… 135 

Tette, Richard & Pamela  ……………...……. 227 

Thomas, Deanna………………………………. 176 

Threadgill, Mary…...………………......……… 186 

Tiechner, Cynthia …...…………………...…… 231 

Tollner, Shawnie  ……………………………… 183 

Totah, Barbara………………………………... 22 

Trist, Carolyn .…………………...................... 24 

Truesdell, Wanda ...……...……….………...… 150 

Tweten, Rebecca………………………………. 261 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Unruh, Gary L. ....………………..…………… 191 

U

112 delmesacarmel.org 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Vanlerberghe, Mark & Marcia …...…….....….... 39 

VanMiddlesworth, Dennis G.…………..……… 286 

Vargas, Mary ……..………......………….…..… 250 

Vineberg, Elsa …..……………..…………...….. 9 

Vineberg, Evan ………………………….……. 68 

Von Reitzenstein, Irene A……………………… 234 

V



 

V 

 Clubhouse (831) 624 - 1853 113 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Wada, Hiroshi & Emi S…..………………….…… 144 

Walters, David W……...…………………………. 262 

Watkins, Russell………………………………….. 275 

Wells, Barbara D…………………….…………… 143 

Wharton, Gigi ……………………………………. 187 

Whitaker, Corinne…..…………………………… 109 

Whitney, Irene………...………………………..… 200 

Wiel, Audrey P..………………………………….. 267 

Wilkinson, David S. ………………………….….. 51 

Wilkinson, Karen…………………………………. 223 

Williams, Mutsuko …………………………...….. 111 

Williams, Rhonda & Myles.……………………… 145 

Willrodt, Peter & Solepa…………………………. 16 

Wilsey, Carl …..……………………………….…. 103 

Wilsey, Jayne ..……………………………….….. 83  

Wolf, Paul S..…………………...………………… 41 

Wolpert, Jeff & Janis ………………….………… 236 

Wood, Warren & Penny ……………...………….. 1 

Wright, Francis M. & Yvonne P…………………. 31 

W 

RESIDENT NAME UNIT  

Zarin, Minoo ………………...……..……..….…… 276 

Zentner, Helga …………………………...….…… 130 

Ziering, Bill & Pam ………………...……...…...… 146 

Z 

 

DMC 
Del Mesa Carmel Community Association, Inc. 


